

Office of the City Clerk 1435 Water Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4 250 469-8645 kelowna.ca

Alternative Approval

Elector Response Form
Recreation and Activity Centres

I am OPPOSED to the City of Kelowna proceeding with the adoption of Bylaw No. 12540 being the Recreation and Activity Centres Loan Authorization Bylaw authorizing the borrowing of two hundred and forty one million, three hundred and twenty thousand dollars (\$241,320,000.00) for the redevelopment of the Parkinson Recreation Centre, the construction of the Glenmore Activity Centre, the construction of the Mission Activity Centre, and the redevelopment of the Rutland Sports fields.

To sign an alternative approval process elector response form you MUST meet the following criteria for either a Resident Elector OR a Non-Resident (Property) Elector:

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that:

- ▶ I am eighteen years of age or older; and
- ▶ I am a Canadian citizen; and
- I have resided in British Columbia for at least six months; and
- ► I reside in, OR am the registered owner of real property (and have been designated as the elector in regard to that property) in, the City of Kelowna; and
- ▶ I am not disqualified by the Local Government Act or any other enactment or otherwise disqualified by law from voting in local elections; and
- ▶ I am entitled to sign this alternative approval process elector response form and have not previously signed an alternative approval process elector response form for the proposed Bylaw.

Note: You **MUST** reside or own property within the municipal boundaries of the City of Kelowna to sign this alternative approval process elector response form. **You must meet the requirements above to sign this form**.

Elector's Full Name:	Residential Address:	Signature of Elector:
(Print first name, middle name(s), last name – NO	(or address of real property in Kelowna owned by elector if	
initials)	not resident)	
	(Print street address, city, postal code)	

NOTE: A person must not sign any alternative approval process elector response form more than once and may not withdraw his or her name from the alternative approval process elector response form after the deadline for submission of the petitions has passed.

The number of electors of the City of Kelowna is estimated to be 121,600. If 10% (12,160) of the estimated number of electors of the City of Kelowna sign an alternative approval process elector response form opposing the Bylaw, City Council will not be able to proceed without then receiving the assent of the electors by referendum.

Personal information is collected for the purposes of conducting the alternative approval process under the *Community Charter* and will only be used by Legislative Services staff to verify the validity of the petition. The City is collecting this information under sections 26(a) and (c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*. Questions regarding the collection of personal information may be directed to the Office of the City Clerk at 250-469-8645 or cityclerk@kelowna.ca.

Alternative Approval

Elector Response Form Instructions

Recreation and Activity Centres

INSTRUCTIONS

- If you are opposed to the borrowing of a total of two hundred and forty one million, three hundred and twenty thousand dollars (\$241,320,000.00) for the recreation and activity centre projects outlined above, and you qualify as an elector of the City of Kelowna, you may sign an alternative approval process elector response form.
- If you are NOT opposed to the borrowing of two hundred and forty one million, three hundred and twenty thousand dollars (\$241,320,000.00) for the recreation and activity centre projects outlined above, you do not need to do anything.
- Exact copies of the alternative approval process elector response forms may be made. This page of instructions is not considered part of the elector response form and does not need to be submitted with an accurate copy of the form.
- Each response form, or accurate copy, may be signed by one or more electors.
- All alternative approval process elector response forms must be received by the City Clerk by 4 pm on Friday September 15, 2023. Completed forms may be returned by:
 - o dropping them off in-person on the second floor of City Hall between 8 am and 4 pm Monday to Friday, except for statutory holidays;
 - o mailing them to the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 1435 Water Street, Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4; or
 - o emailing a scanned copy to cityclerk@kelowna.ca.